1
Product Brief
Power Semiconductor Accessories
March 2013 – Issue 2
As  part  of  our  continuing  commitment  to meet  our  customers’  demands,
IXYS UK offers a range of complimentary products to support our high power
semiconductor devices

3
Product Brief – Power Semiconductor Accessories Bar Clamps for WESPACK devices and GTO Thyristors
Part Number
Rod Size &
Length mm
Insulator Size
& Length  mm
Fixing
centres
Pole Face Clamp Forces "Z" mm "D" mm
Fi
g
N
o.
XSK1500DA076038 M8 x 90 M8 x 60 38 27.5
XSK1500DA076076 M8 x 130 M8 x 95 76 62.5
XSK1500DA076101 M8 x 160 M8 x 120 101 87.6
XSK2000DA076038 M8 x 95 M8 x 60 38 25.9
XSK2000DA076076 M8 x 130 M8 x 95 76 61.0
XSK2000DA076101 M8 x 160 M8 x 120 101 85.9
XSK3000DA076038 M8 x 100 M8 x 65 38 26.2
XSK3000DA076076 M8 x 130 M8 x 100 76 56.1
XSK3000DA076101 M8 x 160 M8 x 125 101 86.1
XSK3400DA076038 M8 x 100 M8 x 65 38 24.6
XSK3400DA076076 M8 x 140 M8 x 105 76 64.5
XSK3400DA076101 M8 x 160 M8 x 130 101 89.7
XSK3800DA116M076 M10 x 150 M12 x 100 76 59.7
XSK3800DA116M101 M10 x 180 M12 x 125 101 84.6
XSK4400DA116M076 M10 x 150 M12 x 105 76 63.0
XSK4400DA116M101 M10 x 180 M12 x 130 101 87.9
XSK6000DA116M076 M10 x 150 M12 x 105 76 59.9
XSK6000DA116M101 M10 x 180 M12 x 130 101 84.8
132
89
89
89

Busbar
Thickness mm
Description
Fi
g.
 N
o.
XW076NC16A 0.418 16 N/A 47mm WC Cu WCL2
XW076NC16B 16 47mm WC Cu with Busbar (10mm Hose) WCL1
XW076NC16BS 16 47mm WC Cu with Busbar + spirol pins fitted (10mm Hose) WCL1
XW076NC16BT 16 47mm WC Cu with Busbar + thermostat hole (10mm Hose) WCL1
XW076NC16C 16 47mm WC Cu with Busbar (1/2" Hose) WCL1
XW076NC16CT 16 47mm WC Cu with Busbar + thermostat hole (1/2" Hose) WCL1
XW076NC16R 0.581 16 6.35 47mm WC Cu reversed with Busbar WCL12
XW076NC16W 0.400 16 N/A 47mm WC Cu reversed WCL13
XW116ZC20A 1.300 20 N/A 73mm WC Cu WCL4
XW116ZC20B 1.750 20 10 73mm WC Cu with Busbar WCL3
XW116ZC20C 2.120 20 10 73mm WC Cu with alt. Busbar WCL5
XW116ZC20R 1.672 20 10 73mm WC Cu reversed with Busbar WCL14
XW116ZC20W 1.119 20 N/A 73mm WC Cu reversed WCL15
XW127EN15A 15 85mm WC Al Nitride
XW127EN15B 15 85mm WC Al Nitride without holes
XW127EC25A 1.650 25 N/A 85mm WC Cu Helix WCL16
XW127EC25B 2.200 25 8 85mm WC Cu with Busbar Helix WCL17
XW127EA25A 0.500 25 N/A 85mm WC Al Helix WCL16
XW127EA25B 0.650 25 8 85mm WC Al with Busbar Helix WCL17
XW160FC25A 3.620 25 N/A 100mm WC Cu WCL6
XW160FC25B 4.520 25 10 100mm WC Cu with Busbar WCL7
XW180GC34A 4.920 34 N/A 125mm WC Cu Helix WCL11
XW180GC34B 5.950 34 10 125mm WC Cu with Busbar Helix WCL10
XW180GA34A 1.500 34 N/A 125mm WC Al Helix WCL11
XW180GA34B 1.800 34 10 125mm WC Al with Busbar Helix WCL10
XW180GN25A 0.920 25 N/A 125mm WC Al Nitride Helix WCL18
XW270QA25A 2.941 25 n/a 270 x 190mm WC Al Cold Plate WCL9
0.612 6.4
0.375 N/A WCL8
Part No.

United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0)1249 444524
Fax: +44 (0)1249 659448
E‐mail: sales@ixysuk.net
Edisonstr. 15
D‐68623 Lampertheim
Germany
Tel: +49 (0) 6206 503‐0
Fax: +44 (0) 6206 503627
E‐mail: marcom@ixys.de
We are supported by a global network of local offices, representatives and distributors. Please visit our website for more information
Product Brief – Power Semiconductor Accessories
Standard Accessories and leads
Part No. Old Part No. Accessory Device Type
XSL200D8WRC U9948 200mm long single Co‐Axial cable, Red / White, M5 ring terminal for Ø75 IGBT & below IGBT
XSL200D8WRCP U9947 200mm long double Co‐Axial cable, Red / White, M5 ring terminal for Ø85 IGBT & above IGBT
XSL220C2WRT 220mm long twisted pair, Silicone sleeve cable 16/0.2, Red / White, M4 ring terminal Thyristor
XSL300C2WRP U9900 300mm long pair, Silicone sleeve cable 16/0.2, Red / White, M4 ring terminal Thyristor
XSL300C2WS U9900 (Gate Only) 300mm long gate wire, Silicone sleeve cable 16/0.2, White, M4 ring terminal Thyristor
XSL350C2WRP U9723 350mm long pair, Silicone sleeve cable 16/0.2, Red / White, M4 ring terminal Thyristor
XSL400C2WRP U9860 400mm long pair, Silicone sleeve cable 16/0.2, Red / White, M4 ring terminal Thyristor
XSL500C2WRP U9855 500mm long pair, Silicone sleeve cable 16/0.2, Red / White, M4 ring terminal Thyristor
XSL600C2WRP U9775 600mm long pair, Silicone sleeve cable 16/0.2, Red / White, M4 ring terminal Thyristor
XSL1000C2WRP U9734/U9801/U9849 1000mm long pair, Silicone sleeve cable 16/0.2, Red / White, M4 ring terminal Thyristor
XSL1000C2WRT U9952 1000mm long twisted pair, Silicone sleeve cable 16/0.2, Red / White, M4 ring terminal Thyristor
XSL1100C2WRT U9779 1100mm long twisted pair, Silicone sleeve cable 16/0.2, Red / White, M4 ring terminal Thyristor
PTFE Tubing  Standard gate leads
Part No. Old Part No.
XSGSCX13
XST1000M08P PTFE1000M8